CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

Council: June 12, 2024

MOVED BY MAYOR HORWATH.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR

Appointment of the City Clerk

- (a) That Matthew Trennum be appointed Clerk for the City of Hamilton, effective July 2, 2024;
- (b) That By-law 23-150, a By-law to appoint an Acting City Clerk for the City of Hamilton, be repealed, effective July 2, 2024;
- (c) That a By-law to Appoint the Clerk for the City of Hamilton be prepared and enacted by Council;
- (d) That Janet Pilon be reappointed Deputy Clerk for the City of Hamilton, effective July 2, 2024;
- (e) That a By-law to Appoint the Deputy Clerk for the City of Hamilton be prepared and enacted by Council; and,
- (f) That By-law 24-021, a By-law to appoint an Acting Deputy Clerk for the City of Hamilton, be repealed, effective July 2, 2024.